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On 2 Sep, 2015 the Additive Manufacturing Maintenance Operations (AMMO) working group conducted a teleconference. A brief summary of the teleconference follows:

Attendees for the call are identified in RED


	Team Member
	Organization
	Email Address
	Telephone Number

	Allen Anderson
	USMC
	allen.anderson1@usmc.mil
	

	Alicia Florez
	Albany USMC
	Alicia.Florez@usmc.mil
	 

	Benjamin Bouffard
	Naval Surface Warfare Center, Carderock
	Benjamin.Bouffard@navy.mil
	 

	Beverly Williams
	Norfolk Naval Shipyard
	Beverly.m.Williams@navy.mil
	 

	Bill Baker
	Albany USMC
	William.Baker@usmc.mil
	229.639.6952

	Bob Appleton
	Troika Solutions
	bob@rwappleton.com
	586.764.4421

	Brandon Anderson
	US Navy
	brandon.m.anderson.ctr@mail.mil
	 

	Brett Cleveland
	Albany USMC
	Brett.Cleveland@usmc.mil
	 

	Brett Conner
	YSU
	bpconner@ysu.edu
	330.941.1731

	Brian Anderson
	ANAD
	Brian.m.anderson52.civ@mail.mil
	256.235.6268

	Capt. Frank Futcher
	Navy OPNAV N41
	Frank.futcher@navy.mil
	703.695.5825

	Carl Dekker
	Met-l-Flo 
	Carl.dekker@met-I-flo.com
	630.409.9860 X227

	Caroline Scheck
	NSWC Carderock
	caroline.scheck@navy.mil
	 

	Chris Root
	FRC SW
	Chris.root@navy.mil
	619.545.0626

	Chris Williams
	NAVAIR
	Chris.s.williams2@navy.mil
	 

	Col Chris Lemanski
	Air Force Fellow
	clemanski@anl.gov
	630.252.8368

	Craig Hoskins
	TRF Kings Bay
	craig.hoskins@navy.mil
	912.573.1980

	Dana Ellis
	NCMS
	danae@ncms.org
	360.782.1370

	Daniel Adams
	Norfolk Naval Shipyard
	Daniel.g.adams@navy.mil
	 

	David Barrett
	Navy OPNAV N41
	David.e.barrett@navy.mil
	703.614.2991

	Deb Naguy
	WPAFB
	Debora.naguy@us.af.mil
	 

	Debbie Lilu
	NCMS
	debral@ncms.org
	734.995.7038

	Diane Ryan
	Siemens
	diane.ryan@siemens.com
	248.982.8360

	Don Smith
	Baxter Healthcare
	don_smith@baxter.com
	 

	Douglas Greenwood
	FRC E
	Douglas.d.greenwood@navy.mil
	 

	Edward Kincaid
	Tinker AFB
	Edwin.kincaid@tinker.af.mil
	405.763.2577

	Emerzon Cruzguandiqu
	USAF
	emerzon.cruzguandiqu@navy.mil
	 

	Dr. Eric Faierson, Ph.D.
	Quad City Manufacturing Laboratory
	efaierson@qcml.org
	309.716.0987

	Eric Hoover
	Army
	eric.d.hoover2.civ@mail.mil
	309-782-1077

	Federico Sciammarella
	NIU
	sciammarella@niu.edu
	815.753.1288

	Gabe Draguicevich
	NAVAIR
	Gabriel.draguicevich@navy.mil
	619.545.7740

	Gary Burrow
	HA Burrow
	gary@haburrow.com
	 

	Glenn Gardner
	NAVSEA
	Glenn.gardner@navy.mil
	202-781-1121

	Greg Kilchenstein
	OSD, MPP
	Gregory.j.kilchenstein.civ@mail.mil
	703.614.0862

	Greg Russell
	USMC Albany
	gregory.russell.ctr@usmc.mil
	229.639.8072

	James Kemp
	Claxton Logistics
	James.Kemp@claxtonlogistics.com
	 

	Jen Wolk
	NSWC Carderock
	Jennifer.wolk@navy.mil
	301-227-5014

	Joe Romanelli
	US Air Force, AFMC
	joseph.romanelli@us.af.mil
	478-926-6319

	Joe Santner
	NIU
	jsantner@niu.edu
	815.753.8922

	John Danko
	Danko Arlington
	jdanko@dankoarlington.com
	 

	John Moore
	Raytheon
	John.s.moore@raytheon.com
	317.306.4090

	John Oponik
	NAVAIR
	john.oponik@navy.mil
	 

	John Schmelzle
	NAVAIR Lakehurst
	john.schmelzle@navy.mil
	 

	Justin Rettaliata
	NAVSEA
	justin.rettaliata@navy.mil
	202.781.5312

	Katherine Olson
	AMRDEC
	katherine.a.olson6.civ@mail.mil
	256.313.6642

	Keith Bearden
	USAF
	keith.bearden@us.af.mil
	937.257.2259

	Ken Shields
	AED
	 
	 

	Kenneth Cooper
	NASA
	Kenneth.G.Cooper@nasa.gov
	 

	Kurt Doehnert
	NAVSEA
	kurt.doehnert@navy.mil
	202.781.3312

	Kyle Morris
	Keyport
	Kyle.morris@navy.mil
	360.396.1939

	Liz McMichael
	NAVAIR
	Elizabeth.mcmichael@navy.mil
	301.342.6799

	Lucia Mirabella
	Siemens
	Lucia.mirabella@siemens.com
	

	Maj. Eric Kirchner
	USMC
	eric.kirchner@usmc.mil
	571.256.7105 

	Majid Babai
	NASA
	majid.K.Babai@nasa.gov
	 

	Marilyn Gaska
	LMCO
	Marilyn.gaska@lmco.com
	607.759.3011

	Mark Braza
	NAVSEA
	Mark.braza@navy.mil
	202.781.5283

	Mark Tobler
	General Pattern
	mtobler@generalpattern.com
	 

	Mary Kinsella
	AFRL
	Mary.kinsella@us.af.mil
	937.904.4389

	Matt Brennan
	Siemens
	matt.brennan@siemens.com
	610.940.4820

	Matt Donovan
	United Technologies
	matt.donovan@utas.utc.com
	 

	Matthew Clemente
	USAMC
	Matthew.p.clemente.civ@mail.mil
	 

	Michael Nikodinovski
	US Army, TARDEC
	Michael.nikodinovski.civ@mail.mil
	 

	Mike Anderson
	Raytheon
	Mike.Andersen@raytheon.com
	317.306.7021

	Nevin Hill
	NAVAIR
	nevin.hill@navy.mil
	 

	Patrick Bergan
	Naval Surface Warfare Center, Keyport
	Patrick.Bergan@navy.mil
	 

	Ray Langlais
	LMI
	rlanglais@lmi.org
	 

	Rex Brown
	DOE
	rbrown1@nnsa.doe.gov
	 

	Richard Foley
	TYAD
	Rick.foley@us.army.mil
	570.615.8391

	Richard Price
	NAVAIR
	richard.d.price2@navy.mil
	 

	Rick DeVore
	COMFRC
	 
	 

	Robert Bianco
	United Technologies
	robert.bianco@utas.utc.com
	 

	Robert Kestler
	FRC E
	Robert.kestler@navy.mil
	252.464.9888

	Sanjeev Srivastava
	Siemens
	sanjeev.srivastava@siemens.com
	 

	Scott Chapman
	ATI Integration
	Scott.Chapman@ATIintegration.com
	 

	Stacey Kerwien
	US Army, ARDEC
	Stacey.l.kerwien.civ@mail.mil
	201.602.8629

	Susan Moehring
	TechSolve
	moehring@techsolve.org
	513.948.2069

	Terry Kreplin
	Baxter Healthcare
	terry_kreplin@baxter.com
	 

	Tom McDonald
	Optomec
	tmcdonald@optomec.com
	401.598.6665

	Tom Naguy
	WPAFB
	Thomas.naguy.1@us.af.mil
	937.904.1242

	Tony Ardovino
	Troika Solutions
	tardovino@troikasol.com
	760.681.7554

	Vincent Capobianco
	NSWC
	Vincent.capobianco@navy.mil
	951.393.4048

	Wayne Ayers
	Tinker AFB
	Edward.ayer@us.af.mil
	405.736.3528

	Wesley Cass
	U.S. Army AMRDEC
	wesley.j.cass.civ@mail.mil
	361.961.4544

	William Frazier
	NAVAIR
	William.frazier@navy.mil
	 

	William Harris
	Sikorsky
	Wharris@sikorsky.com
	 




America Makes Project Call #3:


Debbie Lilu stated that feedback from the two previous proposals submitted under project call #3 would be discussed on the next AMMO WG call.

America Makes Maintenance and Sustainment Working Group Update: – Dana 

Frederico Sciammarella provided an overview of the AM road mapping effort and the workshops in October. There will be two topics “Advanced Sensory and Detection” on 13 Oct, and “Multi-Materials” on 15 Oct. 14 October would be a great opportunity for the attendees of the workshops to network.  

Greg K. requested a calendar on the AMMO website.  Debbie took an action to work with NCMS IT personnel to add this capability to the AMMO website. Once this has been completed the two workshops will be added to the AMMO website calendar. 

The WG is also looking at DoD standards and plans to complete a whitepaper in October.

2015 DoD Maintenance Symposium (6-10 Dec in Phoenix, AZ) - NCMS Booth Update:  

 This year’s theme for the NCMS booth at the symposium is “Innovation Station” and will be designed as a “Railway Station Theme”. It was emphasized that the DoD Maintenance Symposium is an excellent opportunity to collaborate amongst the maintenance technology community.  NCMS members that have committed to participate in the booth are:  Stratasys Inc., Eclypse International, Solvitech, Universal Synaptics, Spectro, Inc. Siemens (tentative)

George Mason University NCMS Technology Showcase (2-4 Nov in Fairfax, VA): 

Debbie Lilu provided an overview of the upcoming Additive Manufacturing for Maintenance and Sustainment Technology Showcase that will be held at George Mason University.  Greg and Debbie solicited input from key members of the Maintenance and Sustainment Working Group r the agenda.  The registration page and agenda would be uploaded to the NCMS website no later than 11 September.  2 November is reserved for the AMMO Working Group face to face meeting.  The Air Force planning will also be meeting on 2 November.  3 November will feature a morning plenary session and a series of 90 minute panel sessions on topics such as standards, multi-material and deposition systems / advanced sensing and detection method, value chain roadmap and digital manufacturing roadmap.  3 November will consist of one on one in depth technology discussions with industry and DoD.  There will also be an evening networking table top displays reception 3 November.  There is space for approximately 20-25 table top technology displays.

Maintenance Innovation Challenge: – Debbie / Ray 

The suspense for the Maintenance Innovation Challenge submissions has been extended until 16 September. This is an excellent opportunity to gain wide visibility of any new innovations you have developed whether they are a new technology or a new/revised process.  For more information go to: http://www.sae.org/events/dod/cfp/ 

AMMO Future Agenda Items

Greg asked the working group to identify any topics that should be considered for future agenda items.  Please forward your topic ideas to Debbie Lilu for inclusion on the conference calls. 

Next Meeting: - Wed, September 16th, at 11:00 am Eastern Time

POC this action is Ray Langlais, LMI, rlanglais@lmi.org, (571) 633-8019
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